WEST WILTS MOTOR CLUB

(Affiliated to the Wessex Centre A.C.U.)

ALL STAR
Seramble

NAISH HILL, LACOCK, Nr. CHIPPENHAM

P SATURDAY
¢ g OCTOBER 20th, 1962

FIRST RACE
1 p.m. P

Practice
12 Noon

OFFICIAL
PROGRAMME
PRICE

6d.



7Ae /ates't‘
WOLSELEY

The Wolseley ‘1500’ combines lively performance with compact
dimensions.The 14 litre engine makes light of high cruising speeds
and whisks you away at the traffic lights. See the new models with
all the latest refinements—'phone, write or call. Demonstrations
anytime, anywhere.

DEALER’S NAME AND ADDRESS

R. . DREW LTD.

FORUM GARAGE - ST. JAMES’ PARADE
BATH

Phone 5522

ALL MAKES OF CARS SUPPLIED HIRE PURCHASE ARRANGED

WEST WILTS MOTOR CLUB
(Affiliated to the Wessex Centre A.C.U.)

President: Mr. V. L. YOUNG
Land by kind permission of Mr. J. Hopkins and Mr. L. W. A. Clark
Held under the General Competitions Rules of the A.C.U. and the

Supplementary Regulations of the Promoting Club

Wessex Centre Permit No. M.451 Solo Motor Cycles only
OFFICIALS
Stewards - - - - - J. Webb (Wessex Centre)
A. C. Dyke and A. Palmer (W.W.M.C.)
Secretary of Meeting - - - - Mrs. K. Lywood,
Barton Farm, Bradford on Avon, Wilts.
Clerk of Course - - - - - - K. Lywood
Chief Marshal - - - - - - - B. Dix
Chief Pit Marshal - - - - - - R. James
Judge - - - - - - - E. J. Chard
tarter - - - - - - - R. Cherry
Treasurer - - - - - - - A. Hawke
Machine Examiners - - - J. Plowright and M. Young
Lap Scerers - - - - - Mr. and Mrs. J. Cullimore
Announcer
Medical Officers - - Dr. G. M. H. Evans and Dr. P. A. H. Rivett
First Aid - - - - St. John Ambulance Brigade
Public Address Equipment - - - - S.R.E., Bristol
Caterers - - - - - L. Perkins of Chippenham
Ice Cream - - - - - - - By Walls

WARNING — MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and the
admission is SUBJECT to the CONDITIONS that all persons having any
connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the
Meeting, including the owners of the land and the drivers and owners of
the vehicles are absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury
(whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property howsoever
caused.

FLAG SIGNALS
National Flag—Start
Yellow Flag with Black Cross—Last Lap  Black & White Check Flag—Finish
Yellow Flag—Caution Red Flag—Dangerous, Stop
The organisers reserve the right to alter or omit any part of the Programme.

Spectators are requested to keep off the course. Also the public are
requested not to damage the property, cause fires or leave litter. Please
put your litter in the bins provided, as this could perhaps cause us to lose
the field.




Note to Competitors: As the number of entries exceed the number
permitted on the course at one time it will be necessary to run heats. If,
however, there are several non-starters it may be possible to dispense with
the heats. Drivers are requested to be prepared, therefore, to come to the

starting line at short notice when called.

SPECTATORS ARE FORBIDDEN IN THE

COMPETITORS’

PADDOCK

LIST OF RIDERS

No. Rider

L. VBickersH(E)
2 B. Britton
3 D. J. Nicoll (E)

4 J. Clayton (E)

5 K. Messenger (E)
6 J. Johnson (E)

7 W. R. Curtis (E)
8 R. Taylor

9 L. Sanders (E)
10 T. Body (E)

11 D. Threadingham
12 L. Bird

14 M. Windo

15 W. Jackson, Jr. (E)
16 J. Vallis

17 M. Hickin

18 J. Snelling

19 M. Minns (E)

20 J. New

21 G. Avery

22 P. Minns

23 D. Miller (E)

24 V. Vaughan (E)
25 M. Bowering
26 D. F. Peck

27 G. W. Clulee

28 R. Webb
29 1. Maisey
30 F. Mayes (E)
31 J. Draper (E)

32 C. White
33 B. Maisey
34 P. Atkinson (E)
35 J. Hubbard (E)

36 D. Dyson

37 M. Barnard

38 K. T. Windridge
39 M. Maisey

Machine

249 Greeves
500 Velo/Ariel
250 James
500 Matchless
246 Greeves
499 BSA

250 Cotton
246 Greeves
500 AJS

250 Dot

500 BSA

250 Dot

250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 R. Enfield
500 BSA

249 Cotton
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
246 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
500 BSA

250 Greeves
250 Cotton
500 Matchless
250 Dot

250 Greeves
497 Matchless
250 Dot

500 BSA

250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 & 500 BSA
246 Cotton
498 BSA

246 Greeves
250 Greeves
246 & 255 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Special
250 Greeves
498 Triumph
250 Greeves
250 Greeves

Club

W.W.M.C.
N. Somerset
W.W.M.C.

W.W.M.C.

Frome

Shepton Mallet
W.W.M.C.
Shepton Mallet
Shepton Mallet
Tor

Bath

Enfield

W.W.M.C.
W.W.M.C.
W.W.M.C.
Frome

Tor

Frome
Bath
Kingswood
Frome
Frome

Shepton Mallet
Frome
Frome
Bristol

Bristol
Frome
W.W.M.C.
Minety

Frome
Frome
W.W.M.C.
W.W.M.C.

Shepton Mallet
Frome
W.W.M.C.
Frome

Town

Ipswich
Bath
Newport

Guildford

Marlborough
Oxford
Bicester
Bruton
Bristol
Axbridge
Bath
Staverton

Swindon
Gloucester
Braintree
Warminster
Bristol
Abingdon
Bath
Bristol
Abingdon
Westbury

Taunton
Salisbury
Mariborough
Bristol

Bristol
Swindon
Cambridge
Cheltenham

Lymington
Swindon
Swansea

Braintree

Bristol
Wantage
Pewsey
Swindon

No. Rider

40 M. Heath (E)
41 D. W. Plaster
42 R. East (E)
43 J. Pringle (E)
44 R. Fisher (E)
45 C. West (E)
46 B. Goss (E)
47 J. Foot (E)

48 B. Taylor

49 D. Joyce

50 R. Symms (E)
51 D. Fennell (E)
52 V. Eastwood (E)

53 C. Bletso
54 M. V. Curtis (E)
55 R. S. Peplow (E)

57 D. Henwood
58 V. McVeigh
59 W. Coombe
60 R. Avery

61 R. Curtis

62 M. Mumford
63 T. Brown

67 M. G. Davis (E)
68 G. King (E)
69 M. Peters

70 A. Boddy (E)
71 T. Sharp (E)

72 F. Underwood (E)
73 Derek Rickman (E)
74 Don Rickman (E)
75 M. Cooper

76 J. Cloutman (E)
77 M. Messenger

80 E. Worthington
81 D. Richards (E)
83 J. Wilding (E)

84 G. Andrews (E)

85 B. Talmage
86 J. Smith

87 T. Warren

89 F. Lawrence
91 J. Timms (E)
93 P. L. Rock (E)
94 K. Leon (E)

96 D. Brown (E)
98 K. Hickman (E)

100 M. Peach (E)
101 A. Palmer

103 R. Lovelock
104 M. Burton (E)

111 T. Challinor (E)
117 D. Hill (E)

Machine

246 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Tribsa
500 BSA
500 BSA
500 BSA
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Honda
250 Cotton
500 Enfield
249 Greeves
250 Dot
246 Greeves
250 & 500
Matchless
250 Cotton
500 BSA
199 & 500
Triumph
250 Greeves
350 BSA
250 & 500 BSA
250 Greeves
250 Dot
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
247 & 252 Greeves
500 Tribsa
248 Greeves
250 Dot
248 Greeves
498 Triumph
500 BSA
500 Metisse
250 & 500 Metisse
249 Cotton
250 Cotton
250 Cotton
246 Greeves
246 Dot
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
350 & 500 BSA
250 Greeves
500 BSA
499 BSA
500 Trimat
250 Cotton
250 & 500 BSA
250 Greeves
500 Tribsa
250 Cotton
250 Dot
500 Triumph
250 Cotton
250 Cotton
500 Triumph
249 Arrow
500 BSA
246 Greeves
243 Cotton

W.W.M.C.
Shepton Mallet
Shepton Mallet

Enfield

N. Somerset
Frome
Shepton Mallet

Minety
Tor

Frome
W.W.M.C.
Tor

Frome

Tor

Tor
Mendip
Tor
Minety
Frome
Frome
W.W.M.C.
W.W.M.C.

Shepton Mallet

Frome
Tor
Frome
Minety -
Bristol
N. Wilts

Frome
S. Bristol

Bath
Frome
Frome -
W.W.M.C.

W.W.M.C.
S. Bristol

Town

Chippenham
Bristol
Welling
Welling
Welling
Welling
Sherborne
Stur. Newton

Bruton

Newbury
Northwich
Bournemouth
Bexley

Bath
Bicester
West Bromwich

Romsey
Bristol
Stroud

Swindon
Warminster
Bath
Amesbury
Birdlip

Aston Clinton
Eastleigh
Northwich
Swanage

Faringdon
New Milton
New Milton

Marlborough
Winchester
Clacton
Thatcham
Devizes
Merthyr Tydfil
Penkridge

Ramsbury
Basingstoke
Bordon
Marlborough
Gloucester
Stroud
Swindon

Gloucester
Oxford

Eastbourne
Blandford
Marlborough
Worcester

Shrewsbury
Gloucester



No. Rider Machine Club Town ‘ B A I I I RO AD
120 B. Curtis (E) 500 BSA Frome Warminster §
123 M. Jones 250 Greeves Frome Warminster B
126 K. Maile (E) 249 Greeves Tor Malvern Link ‘

128 R. Cox (E) 498 Triumph Tor Wantage ‘
140 E. Greer (E) 250 Dot Tor Birmingham ; ROWDEN — CHIPPENHAM
141 A. Lee (E) 250 Dot W.W.M.C. Hauxton |
500 Fenman Tel.: 2621
144 B. Walker (E) 250 Greeves W.W.M.C. Merthyr Tydfil
151 J. Bray (E) :;.;0 ggeeves W.W.M.C. Sutton Coldfield e
0 A |
155 N. Allen (E) 500 BSA Frome Aldershot : Area Agents SINGER CARS
165 C.Spooner (E) 246 Greeves W.W.M.C. Coventry i :
167 M. Jackson (E) 250 Greeves Tor Southampton ] Retail Dealers STANDARD-TRIUMPH
175 1. England (E) 500 Triumph Frome Lymington t
184 C. Ludgate 250 Lud-Dot Enfield Bath { ——
187 C. Horsfield (E) 250 James Frome Stratford : S C PA TS CCESSORIES
500 Matchless i ALES — SERVICE — R — ACCE IE
189 J. Burton (E) 250 & 500 BSA W.W.M.C. Lutterworth | S =
I EVENT 1. UP TO 250 cc. CHAMPIONSHIP
Heat 1 Heat 2
PERSONS CROSSING THE COURSE, OR IGNORING THE i 3 D. Nicoll 1 D, Bickers
| 4 J. Clayton 38 K. Windridge
COURSE MARSHALS, DO SO AT THEIR OWN RISK | 5 K. Messenger 48 B. Taylor
I 6 J. Johnson 55 R. Peplow
8 R. Taylor 57 D. Henwood
10 T. Body 59 W. Coombe
12 L. Bird 71 T. Sharp
15 W. Jackson, Jr. 77 M. Messenger
PROGRAMME OF EVENTS 16 J. Vallis 81 D. Richards
The order of events may have to be altered due to the televising of ég %4 I\IXili?nr;s g; g %ﬁ(rirf:ges
some races. i 23 D. Miller 91 J. Timms
24 V. Vaughan 93 P. Rock
EVENT 1. 250 cc. CHAMPIONSHIP—1st Heat 27 G. Clulee 94 K. Leon
30 F. Mayes 96 D. Brown
2. EVENT 1. 250 cc. CHAMPIONSHIP—2nd Heat 31 J. Draper 08 K. Hickman
EVENT 3. SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP—Ist Heat NS P o N
4. EVENT 2. JUNIORS—Ist Heat & OEerd o Mg
5. EVENT 3. SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP—2nd Heat ke 130 it
’ y 47 J. Foot 126 K. Maile
6. EVENT 2. JUNIORS—2nd Heat 50 R. Symms 140 E. Greer
. 51 D. Fennell 141 A. Lee
7. EVENT 3. SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP—Final 52 V. Eastwood 144 B. Walker
s 67 M. Davis 151 J. Bray
8. EVENT 2. JUNIORS—Final 70 A. Boddy 165 C. Spooner
__Fi ‘ 74 Don Rickman 167 M. Jackson
9. EVENT 1. 250 cc. CHAMPIONSHIP—Final 76 1. Cloutman 187 C. Horsfield
10. EVENT 4. UNLIMITED—1st Heat 83 J. Wilding 189 J. Burton
11. EVENT 4. UNLIMITED—2nd Heat First 15 in each Heat to go in Final

12. EVENT 4. UNLIMITED—Final Ho, Bis A S G T A R
13. EVENT 5. UNLIMITED—Ist Heat g h g .l 2, T8l As, 0, 1., $2.. 13, 34 .15,
14. EVENT 5. UNLIMITED—2nd Heat FINAL OF EVENT 1 J

‘ v Y 4 ){—r
15. EVENT 5. UNLIMITED—Final ‘ 1 (£30) ] 23 (£15)§;‘;_ 3 210yl 01 4 g6yl B

y y %

N B Q.7
| S (£5)1L.. 6 (£4)./.4 7 (£3)i=2. 8 (£2)./~



EVENT 2.

9.

1Ll
12
14
16
17
18
20
2k
22
25
26
27
28
29
32
33
36
37
38
39
41

1O

Heat 1

B. Britton
R. Taylor

D. Threadingham

L. Bird

M. Windo
J. Vallis

M. Hickin
J. Snelling
J. New

G. Avery

P. Minns
M. Bowering
D. Peck

G. Clulee
R. Webb

I. Maisey
C. White

B. Maisey
D. Dyson
M. Barnard
K. Windridge
M. Maisey
D. Plaster

48
49
53
S
58
59
60
61
62
63
69
75
fi
80
85
86
87
89
101
103
123
184

OERFPHEHACBHRZZZAZARNE <000

GRADED RIDERS ONLY. UNLIMITED

Heat 2

. Taylor

. Joyce

. Bletso

. Henwood
. McVeigh

. Coombe

. Avery

. Curtis

. Mumford

. Brown

SNPCECES
. Cooper

. Messenger

. Worthington
. Talmage

Smith

. Warren
. Lawrence
. Palmer

. Lovelock

. Jones

Ludgate

First 15 in each Heat to go in Final

14 pd 2] 3541,

1 A(ESL 3

1435 15,

FINAL OF

SUES/ ) nsivas 6 (10/-)......

RO T
9. 10... 118
EVENT 2

3 (£2)......
o o et

Qi sl i S

Your Caterers today are . . .

Courtesy Catering

(L. W. Perkins)

Phone: CHIPPENHAM 2296

RECEPTIONS  DINNERS

SPORTS MEETINGS, eic.

2 The Quadrangle, Chippenham

R. U. Holoway & Son Lid.

Car, Motor Cycle, Scooter and Moped Specialists

Main Dealers for . . .

B.S.A.

B.S.A./Sunbeam Scooter
Douglas Vespa

Francis Barnett
Lambretta

N.S.U. Quickly

Panther

Velocette

Busmar Sideecars
and Distributors for the fabulous N.S.U. PRINZ car
Full Range of Spares and Accessories for all Agencies

16 HIGH STREET, CORSHAM Phone 3306



EVENT 3. SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP (UP TO 1,000 cc.) t

3
4

for the BBC GRANDSTAND SCRAMBLE TROPHY

(to be retained until next BBC Grandstand Scramble)

Heat 1

D. Nicoll
J. Clayton

S K. Messenger
6 J. Johnson

7

9
10
15
19
23
24
30
31
34
35
40
42
43
46
47
50
51
52
54
67
68
70
72
73

1

S

W. R. Curtis
L. Sanders
T. Body

W. Jackson, Jr.
M. Minns
D. Miller
V. Vaughan
F. Mayes

J. Draper
P. Atkinson
J. Hubbard
M. Heath
R. East

J. Pringle
B. Goss

J. Foot

R. Symms
D. Fennell
V. Eastwood
M. Curtis
M. Davis
G. King

A. Boddy
F. Underwood

Derek Rickman
76 J. Clayton

Reserve:

1
44
45
71
74
81
83
84
91
93
94
96
98

100

104

111

117

120

126

128

140

141

144

151

155

165

167

175

187

Heat 2

D. Bickers

R. Fisher

C. West

T. Sharp

Don Rickman

D. Richards

J. Wilding

G. Andrews

J. Timms

P. Rock

K. Leon

D. Brown

K. Hickman

M. Peach

M. Burton 4
T. Challinor

D. Hill

B. Curtis

K. Maile

R. Cox

B \Green

A. Lee

B. Walker h
J. Bray i
N. Allen i
C. Spooner

M. Jackson

I. England

C. Horsfield }

189 J. Burton
55 R. Peplow

First 15 in each Heat to go in Final

FINAL OF EVENT 3

(£30)..5.. 2 (£15)

e &)

Q‘" /7Y 8
(£5)/88 6 (g4)l. L2

-

B |

7 (£3)0%°s (£2)...’..‘.

You will have No Trouble with your . . .

GLOVES

when Scrambling

write to

If you wear a pair of these wonderful

Scrambling Gloves as worn by Riders

of International fame

REYNOLDS & KENT, Lid.
POTTERNE, DEVIZES, Wilts.

for the name of your nearest Stockist



EVENT 4.

104
126
128
140
155
165
175

9L 0

UNLIMITED UP TOC 1,000 cc.

Heat 1 Heat 2
D. Bickers 5 K. Messenger
D. Nicoll 6 J. Johnson
J. Clayton 7 W. Curtis
L. Sanders 19 M. Minns
T. Body 23 D. Miller
W. Jackson, Jr. 24 V. Vaughan
F. Mayes 35 J. Hubbard
J. Draper 40 M. Heath
P. Atkinson 42 R. East
J. Pringle 46 B. Goss
R. Fisher 47 J. Foot
C. West 50 R. Symms
D. Fennell 67 M. Davis
V. Eastwood 68 G. King
M. Curtis 70 A. Boddy
T. Sharp 74 Don Rickman
F. Underwood 76 J. Cloutman
Derek Rickman 81 D. Richards
J. Wilding 93 P. Rock
G. Andrews 94 K. Leon
J. Timms 96 D. Brown
K. Hickman 111 T. Challinor
M. Peach 117 D. Hill
M. Burton 120 B. Curtis
K. Maile 141 A. Lee
R. Cox 144 B. Walker
E. Greer 1547 ], Bray:

N. Allen 167 M. Jackson

C. Spooner 187 C. Horsfield

I. England 189 J. Burton
Reserve: 55 R. Peplow

First 15 in each Heat to go in Final

11 12, 1358804, LRRIST L

9s.:.

16.2.

M .. 125 186 1de

FINAL OF EVENT 4

1 GE15). 0 2 (£10)

655 (£2). .05 T (E205..

1155

Jack Plowright Lid.

5 and 7 SIDMOUTH PARADE, DEVIZES

’Phone 477

and

MILL. STREET, TROWBRIDGE

’Phone 2369

Agents for all the leading Mopeds, Scooters, Motor Cycles and Three Wheeled Cars.

Large Stock of Used Models always available.

Collection and Delivery Service.

Ministry of Transport Testing Station.

Ariel and Royal Enfield spare specialists.



EVENT 5.

W O O\ A =

30
34
40
43
45
47
51
54
68
72
74
81

93

96
100
111
120
128
141
151
165
167
187

9u.. LOF.. L. . 52 B3R L 15

UNLIMITED UP TO 1,000 cc.

Heat 1

D. Bickers

J. Clayton

J. Johnson

L. Sanders
W. Jackson, Jr.
D. Miller

F. Mayes

P. Atkinson
M. Heath

J. Pringle

C. West

J. Foot

D. Fennell
M. Curtis

G. King

F. Underwood
Don Rickman

D. Richards
G. Andrews
P. Rock

D. Brown
M. Peach
T. Challinor
B. Curtis
R. Cox

A. Lee

J. Bray

C. Spooner
M. Jackson
C. Horsfield

Reserve:

w

~N W

10
19
24
31
35
42
44
46
50
52
67
70
71
73

76
83
91
94
98
104
117
126
140
144
155
175

189

Heat 2

D. Nicoll
K. Messenger
W. Curtis
T. Body

M. Minns
V. Vaughan
J. Draper
J. Hubbard
East
Fisher
Goss

. Symms

. Eastwood
. Davis

. Boddy

. Sharp
Derek Rickman
J. Cloutman
J. Wilding
J. Timms
K. Leon

K. Hickman
M. Burton
D. Hill

K. Maile

E. Greer

B. Walker
N. Allen

I. England
J. Burton

HPpZ<RERR

55 R. Peplow

First 15 in each Heat to go in Final

FINAL OF EVENT 5

1 GRS o ote 2y CE10DE <.

6 (£2)

9. 1028

11... 12... 13, ¢=ld¥. 15...

WILTSHIRE’S LEADING DEALER FOR THE
MAKES THAT MATTER MOST

New Motor Cycles in stock for immediate delivery:—

ARIEL - NORTON - FRANCIS BARNETT
JAMES - B.S.A. - ROYAL ENFIELD
TRIUMPH - VEEOCETTE - M.V. AGUSTA

Largest stocks of the following Scooters:—

VESPA - LAMBRETTA - TRIUMPH
DAYTON - D.K.R. - PUCH
N.S.U. - CAPRI - B.S.A.

Also N.S.U., D.K.W., VICTORIA and BIANCHI Mopeds

Specialists in

ISETTA, BERKELEY, HEINKEL, N.S.U., RELIANT
and FIAT Cars

ROSS & HAINES LTD.

THE CAUSEWAY - CHIPPENHAM

’Phone 2115

TRAILABILITY

Is your pastime :
MOTORCYCLING — BOATING or CAMPING

A Trailer for your needs is available

SPECIFICATION—

Silent non-wearable independent suspension. Robust design
Easily storable during off season

Models from £25 to £50

Also Wheels - Towhitches - Mudguards - Tyres

Competition Motorcycles always available

WRIDE TRAILERS

36-40 Salisbury Road,
Downend, Bristol

MOTORCYCLE - BOAT
GENERAL PURPOSE
Telephone 656158



NU-TEXA

HE FITS

NU-TEXA

BRAKE LININGS

FULLER FRICTIONS LTD., BRISTOL, i ENGLAND




